SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk

Email: <u>clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk</u>

Tel: 01332 883333

8th November 2023

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 20th November 2023 at 7.30pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson Clerk

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

AGENDA

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16th October 2023
- 6 Matters arising
- 7 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2023/0763 – Replacement of existing agricultural barn with new build dwelling house

Woodside Farm, Cloves Hill

AVA/2023/0068 – outline application for 2 detached dwellings including means of access

1 Dobholes Lane, Smalley

Proposed Solar Farms - Kidsley and Denby

8 Report of the Clerk

- i) Playground Inspection
- ii) Stainsby Meadow
- iii) Cctv
- iv) Quotations for swings
- v) Hanging baskets
- vi) Budget Meeting
- vii) Parish Council assets and location

8 Finance

November Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£96.62
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc	£1916.99
NT Services	£404.77

BTC mowing of dam	£35.50
BTC mowing of dam	£71.00
Shaw electrical – installation of cctv – Dobholes Lane	£1074.00

 $Shaw\ electrical-installation\ of\ cctv-$

Stainsby Meadow £3069.40

Greg Long lifting trees - Dobholes Lane £180.00

PCC Hire of Hall for Parish Council meetings

March 2023 - November 2023 £240.00

M Gallimore reimbursement for Christmas

Decorations £5.00

9 Correspondence

Sycamore tree, Dobholes Lane Derbyshire County Council - Bus Shelters

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson Clerk